H.C.R. No. 293

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, House Bill No. 425 has been adopted by the house of 2 representatives and the senate and is being prepared for 3 enrollment; and

4 WHEREAS, The bill contains technical errors that should be 5 corrected; now, therefore, be it

6 RESOLVED by the 78th Legislature of the State of Texas, That 7 the enrolling clerk of the house of representatives be instructed 8 to correct House Bill No. 425 by inserting page six, which was 9 inadvertently omitted from the conference committee report as 10 adopted, to read as follows:

officer or employee responsible for preparing or approving the note and stating for each year of the first five years that the rule will be in effect:

14 (A) the additional estimated cost to the state
15 and to local governments expected as a result of enforcing or
16 administering the rule;

17 (B) the estimated reductions in costs to the 18 state and to local governments as a result of enforcing or 19 administering the rule;

20 (C) the estimated loss or increase in revenue to 21 the state or to local governments as a result of enforcing or 22 administering the rule; and

(D) if applicable, that enforcing oradministering the rule does not have foreseeable implications

1

H.C.R. No. 293

relating to cost or revenues of the state or local governments; 1 2 (5) a note about public benefits and costs showing the 3 name and title of the officer or employee responsible for preparing 4 or approving the note and stating for each year of the first five years that the rule will be in effect: 5 6 (A) the public benefits expected as a result of 7 adoption of the proposed rule; and 8 (B) the probable economic cost to persons required to comply with the rule; 9 10 (6) the local employment impact statement prepared 11 under Section 2001.022, if required;

Christian

H.C.R. No. 293

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 293 was adopted by the House on June 1, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 293 was adopted by the Senate on June 2, 2003, by a viva-voce vote.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

Date

Governor